Resolution 2011-11-19

Resolution of Award of Contract Snow Plowing Services to Joe Friel Landscaping

- Whereas, the Housing Authority has solicited for snow plowing proposals for the 2011-2012 season; and
- Whereas, the Housing Authority solicited proposals from Joe Friel Landscaping, Steve's Lawn & Landscaping Services, and Levato & Sons; and
- Whereas, one proposal was submitted by Joe Friel Landscaping;
- Now, therefore be it resolved that, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority Town of Dover approve the award of contract for Snow Plowing Services for the 2011-2012 season to Joe Friel Landscaping.

Motion by Commissioner Inglis

Second by Commissioner Toohey

Motion carried on 11/1/2011

Original signed by:

Roberta L. Strater, Secretary